IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED
SID J WHITE
JUL 25 1994

CASE NO. 83,383

CLERK,	SUPREM	E COURT
Ву	ومستعرف المشارة الراق الإسلام	Stork
Ct	ile! Deputy (Clerk

MARY BARNER, as guardian and natural parent of JOSEPH BURKES, a minor, and MARY BARNER, individually,

Petitioner,

VS.

SEARCY, DENNEY, SCAROLA, BARNHART & SHIPLEY, P.A.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

SEARCY, DENNEY, SCAROLA,
BARNHART & SHIPLEY, P.A.
2139 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd.
West Palm Beach, Fla. 33409
-andPODHURST, ORSECK, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW, OLIN & PERWIN, P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

By: JOEL D. EATON Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
	A. Restatement of the case and facts	1
	B. A response to Ms. Barner's irrelevant diatribe	
II.	ISSUE ON APPEAL	10
	WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN COMPUTING THE SEARCY FIRM'S QUANTUM MERUIT RECOVERY AS A STRAIGHT HOURLY FEE, RATHER THAN (1) AWARDING IT AN EQUITABLE PRO RATA SHARE OF THE TOTAL FEES WHICH MS. BARNER WOULD HAVE OWED UNDER THE "MARKET PRICE" OF A CONTINGENT FEE CONTRACT, OR ALTERNATIVELY, (2) AN HOURLY FEE ENHANCED BY A "CONTINGENCY RISK MULTIPLIER."	
III.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	11
IV.	ARGUMENT	11
	A. The trial court should have awarded the Searcy firm an equitable pro rata share of the total fees which Ms. Barner would have owed under the "market price" of a contingent fee contract	12
	B. Alternatively, if <i>Rowe</i> governs determination of the amount of the Searcy firm's quantum meruit recovery under <i>Rosenberg</i> , a "contingency risk multiplier" should have been applied	32
	C. A brief response to Ms. Barner's arguments	35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
V.	CONCLUSION	. 38
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	. 38

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Alston v. Sundeck Products, Inc., 498 So.2d 493 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	. 25
Boyette v. Martha White Foods, Inc., 528 So.2d 539 (Fla. 1st DCA), review denied, 538 So.2d 1255 (Fla. 1988) pa	ıssim
Burlington v. Dague, , 112 S. Ct. 2638, 120 L. Ed.2d 449, 112 S. Ct. 2638, 120 L. Ed.2d 449	. 36
Cazares v. Saenz, 208 Cal. App.3d 279, 256 Cal. Rptr. 209 (1989)	l, 34
Cheng v. Modansky Leasing Co., Inc., 73 N.Y.2d 454, 539 N.E.2d 570, 541 N.Y.S.2d 742 (1989)	. 21
David B. Mishael, P.A. v. Ferrell, Cardenas, Fertel, Rodriguez & Mishael, P.A., 606 So.2d 651 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992), review denied, 618 So.2d 209 (Fla. 1993)	. 23
Durham v. Palm Court, Inc., 558 So. 2d 59 (Fla. 4th DCA), review dismissed, 566 So.2d 256 (Fla. 1990)	4, 5
Faro v. Romani, 629 So.2d 872 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993), quashed on other grounds, 19 Fla. L. Weekly S358 (Fla. Jul. 7, 1994)	. 23
Financial Services, Inc. v. Sheehan, 537 So.2d 1111 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	. 25
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe, 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	ıssim
Freedom Savings & Loan Ass'n v. Biltmore Construction Co., 510 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	. 25

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Giltex Corp. v. Diehl, 583 So.2d 734 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	. 25
Joseph E. Di Loreto, Inc. v. O'Neill, 1 Cal. App.4th 149, 1 Cal. Rptr.2d 636 (1991)	. 21
Lane v. Head, 566 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1990)	. 34
Loper v. Allstate Insurance Co., 616 So.2d 1055 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	. 27
Miami Children's Hospital v. Tamayo, 529 So.2d 667 (Fla. 1988)	. 33
Pardo v. State, 596 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 1992)	4
Pennsylvania v. Delaware Valley Citizens' Council for Clean Air,	
483 U.S. 711, 107 S. Ct. 3078, 97 L. Ed.2d 585 (1987)	. 36
Perez-Borroto v. Brea, 544 So.2d 1022 (Fla. 1989)	. 33
Riesgo v. Weinstein, 523 So.2d 752 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	6, 33
Rood v. McMakin, 538 So.2d 125 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	. 24
Rosenberg v. Levin, 409 So. 2d 1016 (Fla. 1982)	assim
Saucier v. Hayes Dairy Products, Inc., 373 So.2d 102 (La. 1979)	0, 31

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Schneider v. Kaiser Foundation Hospitals, 215 Cal. App.3d 1311, 264 Cal. Rptr. 227 (1989), review denied	21
Schwartz, Gold & Cohen, P.A. v. Streicher, 549 So.2d 1044 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	24
Searcy, Denney, Scarola, Barnhart & Shipley, P.A. v. Barner, 632 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	. 7
Searcy, Denney, Scarola, Barnhart & Shipley, P.A. v. Poletz, 19 Fla. L. Weekly D503 (Fla. 2d DCA Mar. 4, 1994), review granted	24
Sohn v. Brockington, 371 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979), cert. denied, 383 So.2d 1202 (Fla. 1980)	, 32
Spires v. American Bus Lines, 158 Cal. App.3d 211, 204 Cal. Rptr. 531 (1984)	21
Stabinski, Funt & de Oliveira, P.A. v. Law Offices of Frank H. Alvarez,	
490 So.2d 159 (Fla. 3d DCA), review denied, 500 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1986)	1-26
Standard Guaranty Insurance Co. v. Quanstrom, 555 So.2d 828 (Fla. 1990)	3-38
Stanfill v. State, 384 So. 2d 141 (Fla. 1980)	4
State v. Hayes, 333 So. 2d 51 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	4
Taylor v. Searcy, Denney, Scarola, Barnhart & Shipley, P.A., 596 So. 2d 1287 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	2
